HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 892 by Representative Wright

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2	On page 1, line 3, after "560," and before "relative" insert "and R.S. 49:222(B)(17),"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4 5	On page 1, line 17, after "severability;" and before "and" insert "to provide for fees chargeable by the secretary of state;
6	AMENDMENT NO. 3
7	On page 8, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:
8 9	"(2) Identification that the entity is a decentralized unincorporated nonprofit association."
10	AMENDMENT NO. 4
11	On page 8, line 26, change "(2)" to "(3)"
12	AMENDMENT NO. 5
13	On page 8, line 28, change "(3)" to "(4)"
14	AMENDMENT NO. 6
15	On page 9, line 3, change "(4)" to "(5)"
16	AMENDMENT NO. 7
17	On page 24, after line 14, add the following:
18 19	"Section 2. R.S. 49:222(B)(17) is hereby enacted to read as follows:
20	§222. Fees chargeable by secretary of state * * *
21 22 23 24 25 26 27	B. The secretary of state is authorized to collect the following fees:
23 24	(17) D (11) 1 (11) C(11)
24	(17) Decentralized unincorporated nonprofit associations.
23 26	(a) Twenty-five dollars for filing a statement appointing an agent to receive
20 27	service of process. (b) Typenty five dellars for filing an amondment
۷/ مو	(b) Twenty-five dollars for filing an amendment.
28	(c) Twenty-five dollars for filing a resignation."